#### PROGRAM LETTER OF AGREEMENT

between

DLP Conemaugh Memorial Medical Center, LLC, d/b/a Conemaugh Memorial Medical Center and

### Participating Site

CMMC Program/Site	Participating Site
Date:	
DLP Conemaugh Memorial Medical Center, LLC, d/b/a Conemaugh Memorial Medical Center, 1086 Franklin Street, Johnstown, PA 15905-4398	Hospital/Site Name & Address:
Program Name:	Program Name:
ACGME Number:	

#### **Term and Termination**

This Program Letter of Agreement (PLA) shall continue for an initial term of one year from the effective date. The effective date is the date the agreement is fully executed by both parties. Either party may terminate this Agreement without cause by providing at least four (4) months prior written notice to the other party of its intention to do so. Any Resident/Fellow already on rotation at the time of the termination of this Program Letter of Agreement will be allowed to complete the rotation in accordance with the terms of this Program Letter of Agreement.

### **Goals and Objectives**

List or attach the competency-based goal(s) and specific learning objectives for this assignment:

### Please see attached.

### Other Persons Responsible for Education and Supervision, if applicable

Other than the Program and Rotation Director identified above, list other faculty, and their titles, who will assume educational and/or supervisory responsibilities for this assignment/rotation (if applicable):

Please see attached.

Revised 03/20/18 Page 1

## Resident(s)/Fellow(s) Rotating

The following are the names and PGY-levels of the Resident(s)/Fellow(s) will rotate pursuant to this Agreement:

NAME	PGY-	DATES
NAME	PGY-	DATES
NAME	PGY-	DATES

## Responsibilities

The faculty at Participating Site agrees to provide appropriate supervision of Resident in patient care activities

Revised 03/20/18 Page 2

# REQUIRED SIGNATURES

My signature below indicates my commitment to this agreement to fully comply with all of the dictates outlined in this document.

On behalf of:	On behalf of:
Conemaugh Memorial Medical Center	Participating Site
Program Director Name	Site Director
Residency Program	
Steve Tucker, Chief Executive Officer	Other signatory (if applicable)
Conemaugh Memorial Medical Center	

Revised 03/20/18 Page 3